Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, read with Part A of Schedule III of the Listing 
Regulations, the Company now informs you that the Company has entered into additional 
definitive transaction documents / amendments to the existing Transaction Documents, pursuant 
to which:  

(a) the Company has sold 1,80,000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand) equity shares (representing 

90% (Ninety per cent) of the equity share capital) of Venkatapura Logistics and Industrial 
Parks Private Limited to Blackstone on February 01, 2023; and 

(b) the Company has sold 180,000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand) equity shares (representing 
90% of the equity share capital) of Malur Logistics and Industrial Parks Private Limited to 
Blackstone on February 01, 2023, 

(collectively, the “Transaction”). 

Details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations and SEBI Circular No.